
Department of Workforce Services
Equal Opportunity Employer/Program

Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities. Call 801-526-9240. Individuals with speech or 
hearing impairments may call the state relay by dialing 711. Spanish Relay Utah: 1-888-346-3162.
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School District Refugee Programs

Canyons School District
	 Analis Ruiz					     801-647-8058		  analis.ruiz@canyonsdistrict.org
	 Richard Landward							       richard.landward@canyonsdistrict.org

Granite School District
	 Paul Ross, Administrator			   385-646-4705 ext. 7418	 paross@graniteschools.org
	 Carrie Pender, Refugee Family Specialist		 385-646-4205 ext. 7340	 cpender@graniteschools.org

Tumaini Welcome and Transit Center—available to all arriving students. Granite District Language Academy at Cot-
tonwood High School for grades 10–12

Jordan School District
	 Hilda Lloyd					     801-567-8308		  hilda.lloyd@jordan.k.12.ut.us

Murray School District
	 Wendy Bills, Refugee Liaison			   801-264-7400		  wbills@murrayschools.org

Salt Lake City School District
	 Christal Rattanavilay, Refugee Counselor	 801-578-8574 ext. 231	 christal.rattanavilay@slcschools.org
							       801-244-3835

Granite School District Family and Community Outreach Centers
Virginia Sanchez	 			   801-783-6315		  vlsanchez@graniteschools.org


